
 

 

Agenda - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Siambr Hywel - Tŷ Hywel 

Meeting date:  

Tuesday, 20 January 2026 

Meeting time: 13.30

  

324 (v3)  
------ 

This meeting will be held in a hybrid format, with some Members in Siambr Hywel, 

Tŷ Hywel and others joining by video-conference. 

1 Questions to the First Minister 

(45 mins)   

The Presiding Officer will call party leaders to ask questions without notice to the 

First Minister after Question 2. 

 

View Questions 

2 Business Statement and Announcement 

(30 mins)   

View Business Statement and Announcement 

3 Statement by the Deputy First Minister and Cabinet Secretary for 

Climate Change and Rural Affairs: Coal Tip Safety 

(30 mins)   

4 Statement by the Minister for Mental Health and Wellbeing: 

Women’s Health Hubs 

(30 mins)   

5 Statement by the Minister for Culture, Skills and Social 

Partnership: Creative Wales 

(30 mins)   

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------

https://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/20-01-2026/
https://senedd.wales/archive/business-statements/business-statement-and-announcement-20-01-2026/


 

 

6 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Social Justice, Trefnydd 

and Chief Whip: Improving access to financial support for people 

across Wales 

(30 mins)   

7 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Transport and North Wales: 

Transport for All 

(30 mins)   

8 The Council Tax Reduction Schemes (Prescribed Requirements 

and Default Scheme) (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Wales) 

Regulations 2026 

(5 mins)   

NDM9105 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves 

that the draft The Council Tax Reduction Schemes (Prescribed Requirements and 

Default Scheme) (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Wales) Regulations 2026 is made 

in accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 9 December 2025. 

Supporting documents: 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

9 The Council Tax (Discounts, Disregards and Exemptions) (Wales) 

Regulations 2026 

(15 mins)   

NDM9106 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves 

that the draft The Council Tax (Discounts, Disregards and Exemptions) (Wales) 

Regulations 2026 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 

9 December 2025. 

Supporting documents: 

https://senedd.wales/people/156
https://laiddocuments.senedd.wales/sub-ld17618-en.pdf
https://laiddocuments.senedd.wales/cr-ld17678-en.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/156
https://laiddocuments.senedd.wales/sub-ld17620-en.pdf


 

 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

10 The Non-Domestic Rating (Provision of Information About 

Changes of Circumstances) (Wales) Regulations 2026 

(10 mins)   

NDM9104 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves 

that the draft The Non-Domestic Rating (Provision of Information About Changes 

of Circumstances) (Wales) Regulations 2026 is made in accordance with the 

draft laid in the Table Office on 9 December 2025. 

Supporting documents: 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

11 The Landfill Disposals Tax (Tax Rates) (Wales) (Amendment) (No. 

2) Regulations 2025 

(5 mins)   

NDM9107 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves 

The Landfill Disposals Tax (Tax Rates) (Wales) (Amendment) (No.2) Regulations 

2025 laid in the Table Office on 9 December 2025. 

12 Legislative Consent Motion: The Sustainable Aviation Fuel Bill 

(15 mins)   

NDM9108 Rebecca Evans (Gower) 

 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 29.6, agrees that 

provisions in the Sustainable Aviation Fuel Bill in so far as they have regard to 

devolved matters, should be considered by the UK Parliament. 

A Legislative Consent Memorandum was laid in Table Office on 9 June 2025 and 

Supplementary Legislative Consent Memoranda were laid on 4 November 

2025 and 7 January 2026, in accordance with Standing Order 29.2. 

https://laiddocuments.senedd.wales/cr-ld17681-en.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/156
https://laiddocuments.senedd.wales/sub-ld17619-en.pdf
https://laiddocuments.senedd.wales/cr-ld17680-en.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/156
https://laiddocuments.senedd.wales/sub-ld17614-en.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/375
https://laiddocuments.senedd.wales/lcm-ld17218-en.pdf
https://laiddocuments.senedd.wales/slcm-ld17529-en.pdf
https://laiddocuments.senedd.wales/slcm-ld17529-en.pdf
https://laiddocuments.senedd.wales/slcm-ld17676-en.pdf


 

 

A copy of the Bill can be found on the UK Parliament 

website: https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/3972 

Supporting documents: 

Reports of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee on memoranda 

no.1 and nos.2 and 3. 

Report of the Climate Change, Environment, and Infrastructure Committee 

 

13 Legislative Consent Motion: The Terminally Ill Adults (End of Life) 

Bill -  Postponed until 24 February 

(0 mins)   

14 Voting Time 

   

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 21 January 2026 

https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/3972
https://laiddocuments.senedd.wales/cr-ld17353-en.pdf
https://laiddocuments.senedd.wales/cr-ld17721-en.pdf
https://laiddocuments.senedd.wales/cr-ld17704-en.pdf


FIRST MINISTER

Oral Questions tabled on 15/01/2026 for answer on 20/01/2026
The Presiding Officer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question

2.

Julie Morgan Cardiff North

OQ63711 (e)

What plans does the Welsh Government have to improve the accessibility of

roads for disabled people?

1

Delyth Jewell South Wales East

OQ63705 (e)

What progress has the Welsh Government made towards securing the

devolution of rail funding from the UK Government?

2

Jane Dodds Mid and West Wales

OQ63710 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on Welsh Government support for

hospitality businesses?

3

Lindsay Whittle Caerphilly

OQ63678 (e)

What action is the Welsh Government taking to tackle the corridor care crisis?

4

Mick Antoniw Pontypridd

OQ63687 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on Welsh Government investment in

Taff Ely?

5

Rhianon Passmore Islwyn

OQ63709 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the role of library premises in

providing on-site statutory services and additional community benefits in

Islwyn?

6

Adam Price Carmarthen East and Dinefwr

OQ63708 (w)7

15/01/2026, 17:16 Oral Questions tabled on 15/01/2026 for answer on 20/01/2026 - Welsh Parliament

https://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/20-01-2026/ 1/2

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=245
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=5207
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=4983
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=518
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=321
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=4651
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=5030


Will the First Minister make a statement on the Welsh Government's response

to the Office for Statistics Regulation's review on mental health data in Wales?

Jenny Rathbone Cardiff Central

OQ63712 (e)

What analysis has the Welsh Government conducted of the impact of Flying

Start on reducing child poverty in Cardiff Central over the last 15 years?

8

Laura Anne Jones South Wales East

OQ63699 (e)

What action is the Welsh Government taking to ensure the safety of women

and girls?

9

Hannah Blythyn Delyn

OQ63707 (e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on the Welsh Government's

commitment to maintaining free prescriptions?

10

Sian Gwenllian Arfon

OQ63706 (w)

Will the First Minister provide an update on the Government's remediation

programme to protect buildings in Wales following the Grenfell fire tragedy

eight years ago?

11

15/01/2026, 17:16 Oral Questions tabled on 15/01/2026 for answer on 20/01/2026 - Welsh Parliament

https://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/20-01-2026/ 2/2

Pack Page 2

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=241
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=4562
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=5112
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=4981

	Agenda
	1 Questions to the First Minister





Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Siambr Hywel - Tŷ Hywel 

Meeting date: 

Tuesday, 20 January 2026 

Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/15726 

324  
------ 

This meeting was held in a hybrid format, with some Members in Siambr Hywel, Tŷ 

Hywel and others joining by video-conference. 

1 Questions to the First Minister  

The item started at 13.30  

 

The first 8 questions were asked. The Presiding Officer invited party leaders to ask 

questions to the First Minister after question 2. 

2 Business Statement and Announcement  

The item started at 14.26 

3 Statement by the Deputy First Minister and Cabinet Secretary for 

Climate Change and Rural Affairs: Coal Tip Safety  

The item started at 15.04 

4 Statement by the Minister for Mental Health and Wellbeing: Women’s 

Health Hubs  

The item started at 15.42 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

5 Statement by the Minister for Culture, Skills and Social Partnership: 

Creative Wales  

The item started at 16.19 

6 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Social Justice, Trefnydd and 

Chief Whip: Improving access to financial support for people across 

Wales  

The item started at 16.53 

7 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Transport and North Wales: 

Transport for All  

The item started at 17.20 

8 The Council Tax Reduction Schemes (Prescribed Requirements and 

Default Scheme) (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Wales) Regulations 

2026  

The item started at 17.51 

NDM9105 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves that 

the draft The Council Tax Reduction Schemes (Prescribed Requirements and Default 

Scheme) (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Wales) Regulations 2026 is made in accordance 

with the draft laid in the Table Office on 9 December 2025. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

9 The Council Tax (Discounts, Disregards and Exemptions) (Wales) 

Regulations 2026  

The item started at 17.56 

NDM9106 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

https://senedd.wales/people/156
https://laiddocuments.senedd.wales/sub-ld17618-en.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/156


 

 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves that 

the draft The Council Tax (Discounts, Disregards and Exemptions) (Wales) Regulations 

2026 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 9 December 

2025. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

10 The Non-Domestic Rating (Provision of Information About Changes of 

Circumstances) (Wales) Regulations 2026  

The item started at 18.03 

NDM9104 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves that 

the draft The Non-Domestic Rating (Provision of Information About Changes of 

Circumstances) (Wales) Regulations 2026 is made in accordance with the draft laid in 

the Table Office on 9 December 2025. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

11 The Landfill Disposals Tax (Tax Rates) (Wales) (Amendment) (No. 2) 

Regulations 2025  

The item started at 18.06 

NDM9107 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves The 

Landfill Disposals Tax (Tax Rates) (Wales) (Amendment) (No.2) Regulations 2025 laid in 

the Table Office on 9 December 2025. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

12 Legislative Consent Motion: The Sustainable Aviation Fuel Bill  

The item started at 18.09 

NDM9108 Rebecca Evans (Gower)  

https://laiddocuments.senedd.wales/sub-ld17620-en.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/156
https://laiddocuments.senedd.wales/sub-ld17619-en.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/156
https://laiddocuments.senedd.wales/sub-ld17614-en.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/375


 

 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 29.6, agrees that 

provisions in the Sustainable Aviation Fuel Bill in so far as they have regard to devolved 

matters, should be considered by the UK Parliament. 

A Legislative Consent Memorandum was laid in Table Office on 9 June 2025 and 

Supplementary Legislative Consent Memoranda were laid on 4 November 2025 and 7 

January 2026, in accordance with Standing Order 29.2. 

A copy of the Bill can be found on the UK Parliament 

website: https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/3972[Opens in a new browser window] 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

13 Legislative Consent Motion: The Terminally Ill Adults (End of Life) Bill -  

Postponed until 24 February  

This item has been postponed until 24 February. 

14 Voting Time  

There was no voting time.  

The meeting concluded at 18.15 

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 21 January 2026

https://laiddocuments.senedd.wales/lcm-ld17218-en.pdf
https://laiddocuments.senedd.wales/slcm-ld17529-en.pdf
https://laiddocuments.senedd.wales/slcm-ld17676-en.pdf
https://laiddocuments.senedd.wales/slcm-ld17676-en.pdf
https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/3972

